CITY OF KEEGO HARBOR STUDY SESSION MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 14, 2022, 7:00PM

2025 Beechmont St. Keego Harbor, MI 48320

Keego Harbor will continue to offer a virtual participation option, via zoom, to the public for those who wish to appear virtually at a City of Keego Harbor public meeting. City Council Members that attend meetings at City Hall shall do so starting January 1, 2022

We encourage mask wearing in City Hall due to physical constraints in the Council Chamber.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/2486821930?pwd=ci9pbTVpZUhZVTZxRG9lUXMrQjI2QT09

Meeting ID: 248 682 1930

Passcode: 573419

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL: Mayor John Fletcher, Mayor Pro Tem Brian Lampl, Council Member Ashley Attisha, Council Member Rob Kalman, and Council Member Michael Karson

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT: (As to non-agenda items only)

Keego Harbor City Council welcomes public comment limited to three (3) minutes, on items that do not appear on the printed agenda. In accordance with its Meeting Conduct Rules, the Council will take no action on or discuss any item not appearing on the posted agenda. Exceptions may be made at the discretion of the chair. The public can speak to agenda items as they occur when the presiding officer opens the floor to the public. When recognized by the presiding officer, please unmute your phone or computer, state your name for the record, and direct all comments or questions to the presiding officer.

AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. FY2223 Budget (Tab 7)
 - Millage Rate Resolution 22-09
 - Special Publicity Tax Resolution 22-10
 - Hazardous Waste Rate Resolution 22-11
 - Green for Life (GFL) Rate Resolution 22-12
 - Budget Adoption Resolution 22-13
- 2. Oakland County Assessing Contract 2022-2023 (Tab 8)
- 3. Cleaning Service at City Hall (Tab 9)
- 4. KHPD Boat Repair and Marine Coverage (Tab 10)
- 5. Fence at Sunset Park (Tab 11)
- 6. RFP for 3rd Party Contractors (Tab 14)
- 7. Poverty Resolution Changes (Tab 15)
- 8. Items from Regular Agenda Needing Discussion

CITY COUNCIL COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT